FORM PTO-1595	09-07-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 RECORDA	Patent and Trademark Offic
$\mathbf{P}_{\ell}$	Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	101450874 or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jonathan Davis, Greg DuPertuis, &	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Parabon Computation, Inc.
Scott McLoughlin	Internal Address:
M/w 8.28.0	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3930 Walnut Street, Suite 100
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Fairfax State: VA ZIP: 22030
□ Other	
Execution Date:August 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	ne execution date of the application is:August 28, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/06/2000 DRHJLFRs: 99000639 09648986	
04 FC:581 40.00 QP/	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
$\sim 0$ $\sim 1648989$ Additional $\sim 1$	numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name:Jon L. Roberts, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Roberts Abokhair & Mardula, LLC	
11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 1000	8. Deposit account number:  18/1579
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	n is true and porrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
to the	August 28, 2000
Jon L. Roberts, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature	August 28, 2000  Date
Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet:4
OMB No. 0651-001 I (exp. 4/94)	
	,

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of Steven L. Armentrout, Ph.D., James O'Connor, James Gannon, Brian Sletten, Sean Cier, Sarah Carlson. Jonathan Davis, Greg DuPertuis, Scott McLoughlin, & Antony Davies

Serial No.: Not Yet Assigned Group Art Unit: Not Yet Assigned

Filed: Herewith Examiner: Not Yet Assigned

FOR: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT AND UTILIZATION

OF NETWORKED IDLE COMPUTATIONAL PROCESSING POWER

## **ASSIGNMENT Pursuant to 37 CFR § 3.56**

\* \* \* \* \*

I, Jonathan Davis, residing at 2022 Columbia Road, NW, Apt 312, Washington, DC, 20009, I, Greg DuPertuis, residing at 7888 Leroux Lane, Manassas, VA, 20112, and I. Scott McLoughlin, residing at 2827 28th Street, #14, Washington, DC, 20001, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Parabon Computation, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of DE and having its principal office at 3930 Walnut Street, Suite 100, Fairfax, VA, 22030. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE,"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention for a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT AND UTILIZATION OF NETWORKED IDLE COMPUTATIONAL PROCESSING POWER. as described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed herewith, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE.

its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make application for and to receive Letters

Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further

necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor

and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any

testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to

perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time,

upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions,

reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or

parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereof are hereby assigned

to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the

same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting

from any of the aforesaid application to assignee,

STATE OF <u>District</u> of Columbia

COUNTY OF <u>Washing</u> ten:

) ss:

REEL: 011039 FRAME: 0487

4h.
On this 25 day of August 2000 personally appeared before me Joyathan Davis to me
known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.
and define wreaged that he executed the same, of his own free will that for the purposes set forth.
Muchay X. Mass
Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires June 30, 2001
***************
$\alpha$ (10)
WITNESS MY HAND and seal this 25 of August, 2000.
WITNESS MY HAND and seal this of 100 W, 2000.
Greg Du Pertius
STATE OF 1/15/11/14 (COLWITZ)
On this 25 day of Majust 2000 personally appeared before me Greg DuPertius to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his over free will and for the dupos best forth.
COUNTY OF TOTAL (
and the fluid to and the first
On this <u>200</u> day of <u>Magazin</u> , 2000 personally appeared before me Greg DuPertius to me
known, and known by me to be the same person described in anti-wholexecuted the foregoing instrument,
and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purpose met forth.
Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires My Commission Expires June 30. 2001
My Commission Expires.
*************
$a_{i}$ th $A$
WITNESS MY HAND and seal this
Sitt II ING IN
Scott McLoughlin
STATE OF DISTRICT & Columbia
Citiz 1 ss:
COUNTY OF Washing tor)
STATE OF District of Columbia City OF Washing to )  On this 25 day of Cug is T, 2000 personally appeared before me Scott McLoughlin to
The known, and known by the to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set
forth.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires June 30, 2007 Public

## VERIFIED STATEMENT CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS

Docket

Number

(Optional)

(37 CFR 1.9(f) & 1.27(b))--INDEPENDENT INVENTOR

Applicant or Patentee:

Steven L. Armentrout, Ph.D., James O'Connor, James Gannon, Brian Sletten, Sean

Cier, Sarah Carlson, Jonathan Davis, Greg DuPertuis, Scott McLoughlin & Antony

Serial or Patent No.:

Not Yet Issued

Filed or Issued:

Herewith

Title: System and Method for the Establishment and Utilization of Networked Idle Computational Processing

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that I qualify as an independent inventor as defined in 37 CFR 1.9(c) for purposes of paying reduced fees to the Patent and Trademark Office described in:

the specification filed herewith with title as listed above.

the application identified above.

the patent identified above.

I have not assigned, granted, conveyed or licensed and am under no obligation under convey or law to assign, grant, convey or license. any rights in the invention to any person who would not qualify as an independent inventor under 37 CFR 1.9(c) if that had made the invention, or to any concern which would not qualify as a business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(c).

Each person, concern or organization to which I have assigned, granted, conveyed, or licensed or am under an obligation under contract or law to assign, grant, convey, or license any rights in the invention is listed below:

No such person, concern, or organization exists.

☐ Each such person, concern or organization is listed below.

Separate verified statements are required from each named person, concern or organization having rights to the invention averring to their status as small entities. (37 CFR 1.27)

I acknowledge the duty to file in this application or patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate.(37 CFR 128(b))

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made an information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

Armentrout, Ph.D.

of inventor

James Gannon

Signature of inventor

8/25/00

PTO/SB/ 09 (11-90)
Brjan Sletten
Suan & Setlen
Signature of inventor
8/25/2000
2103/1000
Date
$\mathcal{A}$
1.4
. [-1.//
Antony Devies

**RECORDED: 08/28/2000** 

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Sean Cier	Sarah Carlson
80m (71	^
Signature of inventor	Sarah Carsa Signature of inventor
) = A ) 000	0//-